# 11/08/2018

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

900473317

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM497391

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	,

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
444 Unlimited, LLC.	·	08/21/2018	Limited Liability Company: California

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alpha GRX, LLC
Street Address:	5822 Research Drive
City:	Huntington Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92649
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88072741	ALPHA GRX
Serial Number:	88035783	ALPHA GRX
Serial Number:	88035794	THE WAY THROUGH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

7606966141

Email:

ch@chedayatilaw.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Carrie Hedayati

Address Line 1.

P.O. Box 100

Address Line 4:

Vista, CALIFORNIA 92085

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carrie Hedayati	
SIGNATURE:	/Carrie A. R. Hedayati/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Alpha GRX assignment signed #page1.tif

OP \$90.00 88072

TRADEMARK REEL: 006487 FRAME: 0078

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, 444 Unlimited, LLC., a California Limited Liability Company, with its business address at: 5822 Research Drive, Huntington Beach, California 92649 is the owner of the following use-based trademark applications filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	Serial No.	App. Date	<u>Class</u>
ALPHA GRX with design	#88072741	August 9, 2018	035
ALPHA GRX with design	#88035783	July 12, 2018	025
THE WAY THROUGH	#88035794	July 12, 2018	025

AND WHEREAS, Alpha GRX, LLC., a California Limited Liability Company, with its business address at: 5822 Research Drive, Huntington Beach, California 92649, is desirous of establishing its record ownership of the trademarks along with all right, title and interest thereto as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which such marks pertain.

AND WHEREAS, 444 Unlimited, LLC. is desirous of formally memorializing such transfer of said trademarks and all right, title and interest thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 444 Unlimited, LLC. hereby assigns to ALPHA GRX, LLC all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which such marks pertain.

Signed at Huntington Beach, California Dated: 8-21, 2018

Assignor: 444 Unlimited, LLC.

Russell Becker Manager

Trademark Assignment to Alpha GRX, LLC.

1